

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1271 Version: 1

Type: Order Status: Approved

File created: 8/4/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 6/1/2023

Enactment date: 5/25/2023 Enactment #: 214047

Title: That this City Council and the City of Somerville formally recognize the Gilman Square Neighborhood

Council.

Sponsors: Jesse Clingan, Ben Ewen-Campen, Jefferson Thomas (J.T.) Scott, Willie Burnley Jr., Kristen Strezo,

Jake Wilson

Indexes: SPCD-Economic Development

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. GSNC Apendices, 2. Memo to City Council_Signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/1/2023	1	City Council	Mayoral Approval	
5/25/2023	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
5/16/2023	1	Legislative Matters Committee	Recommended to be discharged with no recommendation	Pass
6/23/2022	1	City Council	Referred for recommendation	

Agenda Text

That this City Council and the City of Somerville formally recognize the Gilman Square Neighborhood Council.

Official Text

That the Gilman Square Neighborhood Council be formally recognized by this Council and the City of Somerville as a Neighborhood Council as described in Chapter 7, Article IX, Sec. 7-220 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Somerville, Massachusetts and as defined in the attached documents submitted to the clerk on June 20, 2022.